

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-057PL	Version: 1	Name:	PL - 212 The Promenade North	I
Туре:	PL-Agenda Item		Status:	Approved	
File created:	8/30/2016		In control:	Planning Commission	
On agenda:	9/15/2016		Final action:	9/15/2016	
Title:	Recommendation to accept Categorical Exemption CE 16-212 and approve a Conditional Use Permit to allow a tattoo studio with an accessory art gallery located at 212 The Promenade North in the Downtown Planned Development District (PD-30). (District 2) (Application No. 1607-06)				
Sponsors:	Planning Commission				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 212 The Promenade North staff report.pdf, 2. 212 The Promenade North Exhibit B.pdf, 3. 212 The Promenade North Exhibit C.pdf				
Date	Ver. Actio	n By	Act	ion	Result
9/15/2016	1 Plan	ning Commission	app	prove recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to accept Categorical Exemption CE 16-212 and approve a Conditional Use Permit to allow a tattoo studio with an accessory art gallery located at 212 The Promenade North in the Downtown Planned Development District (PD-30). (District 2) (Application No. 1607-06)

Approve recommendation.